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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
919541,913.6 4.20 -2.87 -1.73 2.64 -3.11 6.524.20 46.16Large-Cap Growth Funds
975411,009.4 4.94 -3.45 -3.98 1.85 -0.13 7.154.94 48.45Large-Cap Core Funds
573278,200.9 5.79 -5.07 -6.32 0.93 2.77 7.395.79 49.90Large-Cap Value Funds
501144,478.0 4.88 -2.27 -2.07 3.66 -2.77 7.854.88 52.07Multi-Cap Growth Funds
862441,202.8 5.39 -2.85 -3.88 2.33 1.70 8.145.39 52.56Multi-Cap Core Funds
340105,827.0 6.43 -3.78 -6.27 1.12 3.81 7.976.43 56.02Multi-Cap Value Funds
466103,759.3 7.05 -2.10 -2.54 3.73 -0.65 7.617.05 56.57Mid-Cap Growth Funds
431173,428.7 7.85 -0.93 -3.41 3.36 3.46 8.517.85 62.22Mid-Cap Core Funds
23659,380.5 8.29 0.23 -4.11 3.43 7.26 9.528.29 64.92Mid-Cap Value Funds
58780,488.2 7.32 -0.33 -3.63 2.78 -0.78 7.497.32 59.33Small-Cap Growth Funds
762198,610.7 8.03 0.32 -4.06 3.03 6.14 9.588.03 63.07Small-Cap Core Funds
31448,193.2 9.48 1.67 -4.20 3.14 8.79 9.839.48 72.58Small-Cap Value Funds
165354,514.2 5.34 -4.15 -4.63 1.41 -1.13 7.355.34 49.03S&P 500 Index Objective Funds
316128,609.5 4.69 -3.97 -4.35 2.23 3.26 7.374.69 46.52Equity Income Funds
446,219.6 3.37 0.37 -0.55 0.56 2.43 -0.283.37 40.73Specialty Diversified Equity Fund

18623,399.3 -8.86 -24.73 -14.72 -10.41 -6.82 -4.67-8.86 -46.94Dedicated Short Bias Funds
6720,228.4 0.66 -1.34 -0.50 1.70 0.01 6.390.66 8.03Equity Market Neutral Funds

1738,815.5 1.77 -5.14 -3.08 2.17 -2.35 7.301.77 31.03Long/Short Equity Funds
544,921.2 12.26 -13.72 -15.66 -3.64 -10.76 5.6212.26 124.85Diversified Leverage Funds
396,525.3 4.89 -5.35 -7.23 -2.42 -3.92 5.374.89 46.81Extended U.S. Large-Cap Core F

8,0103,139,725.5 5.67 -2.75 -4.01 2.32 1.08 7.655.67 51.89U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
Sector Equity Funds

10520,656.7 7.27 6.68 2.81 5.94 4.14 10.527.27 40.69Health/Biotechnology Funds
7120,194.8 1.27 -11.87 -1.50 7.08 9.07 12.641.27 56.66Natural Resources Funds

14826,354.4 3.30 3.95 0.72 4.88 -8.73 8.233.30 60.25Science & Technology Funds
443,669.7 0.62 -7.58 -10.93 -0.74 -6.68 7.630.62 37.69Telecommunication Funds
9116,591.5 -1.86 -8.24 -5.98 4.57 2.37 8.19-1.86 28.93Utility Funds
9016,837.1 11.54 -10.61 -15.24 -5.59 2.87 7.4411.54 73.35Financial Services Funds

24045,401.6 9.63 -8.21 -11.62 2.54 10.58 10.799.63 105.02Real Estate Funds
12113,032.2 1.43 -3.27 -3.03 3.17 1.93 7.971.43 32.30Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7770,839.7 -0.86 -0.60 8.84 18.17 20.49 8.08-0.86 33.99Gold Oriented Funds

14453,702.4 -2.40 -19.71 -4.50 -3.00 1.30 *-2.40 28.26Commodities Funds
347,454.7 5.27 -5.72 0.71 6.34 8.56 10.125.27 85.43Basic Materials Funds
366,715.4 7.43 -0.33 -0.47 3.99 6.59 8.567.43 54.72Consumer Goods Funds
423,797.7 11.29 1.54 -5.32 0.40 1.00 9.2411.29 66.84Consumer Services Funds
433,535.2 5.05 -8.14 -12.12 -1.69 5.70 14.175.05 67.33Global Financial Services Funds
5024,876.9 5.32 4.45 0.85 5.10 4.60 10.635.32 38.44Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

13041,841.8 -0.19 -11.89 -0.53 9.65 14.31 12.54-0.19 54.04Global Natural Resources Funds
959,945.3 3.66 -10.32 -13.56 1.85 10.73 9.483.66 78.59Global Real Estate Funds
776,953.3 3.76 4.37 2.27 6.71 -6.06 9.423.76 68.40Global Science/Technology Fund
486,259.2 9.43 -5.43 -2.60 4.05 6.73 8.799.43 75.40Industrials Funds
535,260.6 -0.27 -12.98 -14.65 2.35 10.61 7.04-0.27 65.88International Real Estate Funds

1,739403,920.2 3.90 -5.30 -4.49 4.26 4.48 9.443.90 59.66Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

13017,860.2 3.36 -7.47 -5.10 3.02 -1.13 6.303.36 50.66Global Large-Cap Growth
10050,212.5 2.65 -5.33 -3.98 3.75 0.36 6.302.65 50.90Global Large-Cap Core
3819,753.2 1.84 -9.64 -9.89 -0.03 2.86 6.331.84 48.33Global Large-Cap Value

1065,569.9 2.88 -4.10 -1.08 5.67 -2.64 7.042.88 59.29Global Multi-Cap Growth
13021,441.6 3.60 -5.20 -5.15 2.81 2.32 6.743.60 51.56Global Multi-Cap Core
82102,828.5 2.84 -3.15 -2.77 5.20 5.45 10.532.84 53.53Global Multi-Cap Value

190199,848.0 1.96 -8.64 -5.27 5.05 0.50 6.681.96 53.47International Large-Cap Growth
412203,654.1 1.00 -9.85 -7.05 3.52 0.39 5.461.00 51.26International Large-Cap Core
13073,089.3 0.46 -10.18 -8.31 2.80 3.30 6.430.46 53.26International Large-Cap Value
16137,875.8 2.94 -8.27 -5.46 5.42 0.91 8.982.94 61.17International Multi-Cap Growth
27396,604.1 1.46 -8.37 -6.07 4.55 3.21 7.511.46 55.17International Multi-Cap Core
14942,367.2 1.99 -8.83 -7.71 3.23 2.19 5.751.99 56.41International Multi-Cap Value
9015,431.0 3.56 -8.18 -7.45 5.33 1.44 11.133.56 70.94International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
5613,650.5 3.61 -7.23 -6.65 5.97 5.33 9.773.61 68.76International Small/Mid-Cap Core
239,766.0 5.22 -5.16 -6.67 4.32 5.33 8.645.22 77.45International Small/Mid-Cap Valu

11926,680.6 -0.40 -11.43 -8.35 3.59 2.38 8.15-0.40 56.97European Region Funds
539,120.5 4.38 -4.48 -2.87 7.32 3.03 4.964.38 61.54Pacific Region Funds
447,943.0 7.53 -9.48 -12.58 -3.09 -6.40 -0.367.53 41.07Japanese Funds
6228,344.0 2.13 0.31 4.15 13.01 7.25 7.162.13 75.98Pacific Ex Japan Funds
8822,851.6 -0.21 -0.59 6.33 16.36 8.53 7.10-0.21 68.95China Region Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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418216,526.4 3.34 -4.45 2.00 13.48 9.33 8.623.34 85.31Emerging Markets Funds
3524,386.8 0.35 -5.59 7.44 23.28 14.81 15.630.35 113.85Latin American Funds
8025,940.6 4.81 -4.62 -4.81 4.12 1.43 8.274.81 62.97Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds

2,9691,271,745.5 2.30 -7.22 -4.52 5.75 2.79 7.042.30 60.84World Equity Funds

12,7184,815,391.5 4.64 -4.07 -4.18 3.26 1.87 7.714.64 55.03Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Equity Funds

19752,098.2 2.75 -0.19 -0.23 3.60 3.34 7.952.75 31.87Flexible Portfolio Funds
18131,788.1 3.04 -0.32 -0.54 3.08 2.68 6.583.04 32.24Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
13930,808.0 3.34 -1.54 -1.73 2.99 1.85 6.023.34 35.71Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
19152,794.8 3.45 -1.95 -2.47 2.59 1.03 6.713.45 37.90Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
11732,359.3 4.05 -2.54 -3.01 3.03 * *4.05 45.30Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
18439,974.1 3.90 -3.19 -3.73 2.40 0.46 6.993.90 46.15Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
11220,890.9 4.35 -3.14 -3.73 2.70 * *4.35 49.84Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
18124,879.6 4.11 -3.69 -4.26 2.32 -0.39 7.104.11 50.19Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
1069,002.5 4.42 -3.49 -4.05 2.53 * *4.42 51.57Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
1595,857.2 4.18 -3.71 -4.54 2.15 * *4.18 52.08Mixed-Asset Target 2050+ Funds
615362,586.7 3.86 -1.41 -1.74 2.96 1.92 7.073.86 40.02Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth
567220,734.7 3.41 -0.16 -0.68 3.26 2.80 6.443.41 35.05Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
48660,819.4 2.80 1.91 1.32 3.46 3.36 5.642.80 27.20Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv 
197127,261.5 2.32 -1.48 0.52 7.08 6.08 9.242.32 34.63Global Flexible Port Funds
6912,631.9 4.58 1.68 0.44 4.18 2.56 7.624.58 46.25Convertible Securities Funds

3,5011,084,486.9 3.49 -0.97 -1.20 3.27 2.65 6.983.49 38.37Mixed Equity Funds

3,0391,536,116.1 2.42 4.95 4.26 4.44 5.22 5.602.42 19.60Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

398132,909.8 2.19 4.26 5.86 5.62 7.57 7.272.19 23.15World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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